FORM PT 0-1595	3E 07 05 (2004	3 SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF CO
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0351-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-25-2		1 OLLET		ind Tradem
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			•	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner			attached origina	al documents or cop	y thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Adialal		and address of r	eceiving party(ies)	
TONG CHACK FAI	07/17/0)	Name:_	Watson En	terprises 1	Limite
		Internal	Address:		10
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🗅 Yes 🕅 No				8 63
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>		14
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street A	Trid Address: <u>Road</u>	ent Chambei Town	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		Tort		_Ielan
	-			State:	
Other			an a dhi ann a tat		
Execution Date: <u>15 Decembe</u>	er 2000	Additiona	I name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🗅 Ye	s 🗅 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pat	ent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers				
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 24/144843 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r 	om correspondence	attached? Yes	X 0 No	lions and patents in	volved:
2 4/14/4 843 5. Name and address of party to wh	om correspondence nailed:	attached? Yes 6. Total n	XD No umber of applicat	lions and patents in	
2 4/14 843 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r	om correspondence mailed: , Esquire	attached? Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe	XD No umber of applicat		
2 4/144863 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Ira. S. Dorman.	om correspondence mailed: , Esquire	attached? Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe	IND NO TIME INDER OF APPLICAT THE STATE OF A)\$ <u>40.0</u> (0
2 4/14/48/43 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Ira. S. Dorman, Internal Address:	om correspondence mailed: , Esquire	attached? Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe	IND NO TIME INDER OF APPLICAT THE STATE OF A		0
2 4/14/48/43 5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Ira. S. Dorman, Internal Address:	om correspondence nailed: , Esquire	attached? Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe 20 End 1 Aut	IND NO TIME INDER OF APPLICAT THE STATE OF A)\$ <u>40 • 00</u> arged to deposit a	0
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Ira. S. Dorman, Internal Address:	om correspondence nailed: , Esquire	attached? Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe 20 End 1 Aut	x No umber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed chorized to be ch)\$ <u>40 • 00</u> arged to deposit a	0
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Ira. S. Dorman, Internal Address:	om correspondence mailed: , Esquire ts Street	attached? Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe End Aut 8. Depos	x No umber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to be ch it account numb)\$ <u>40 • 00</u> arged to deposit a	0 account
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Ira. S. Dorman, Internal Address: Street Address: <u>330 Robert</u> Suite 200	om correspondence mailed: , Esquire ts Street 	attached? Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe End Aut 8. Depos	x No umber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to be ch it account numb)\$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit a er:	0 account
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Ira. S. Dorman, Internal Address: Street Address: <u>330 Robert</u> Suite 200	om correspondence mailed: , Esquire ts Street 	attached? 🗆 Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe 🛛 End 🖓 End 1 Aut 8. Depos	x No umber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to be ch it account numb)\$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit a er:	0 account
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r Name: Ira. S. Dorman, Internal Address: Street Address: <u>330 Robert</u> Suite 200	om correspondence mailed: , Esquire ts Street 	attached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe 0 End 1 Aut 8. Depos (Attach o USE THIS SPACE	x No umber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to be ch it account numb duplicate copy of thi)\$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit a er: s page if paying by de any attached copy	0 account posit accou
Juli Juli	om correspondence mailed: , Esquire ts Street 	attached? □ Yes 6. Total n 7. Total fe 0 End 1 Aut 8. Depos (Attach o USE THIS SPACE	x No umber of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41 closed thorized to be ch it account numb duplicate copy of thi)\$ <u>40.00</u> harged to deposit a er: s page if paying by de any attached copy	0 account posit accou

REEL: 011994 FRAME: 0592

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 15 day of December 2000 <u>BETWEEN</u> Tong Chack Fai (湯澤輝) of Flat 803, Wo Cheong House, Wo Ming Court, Tseung Kwan O, N.T. (新界將軍澳和明苑和暢閣8樓3室) (the "Assignor") of the one part <u>AND</u> WATSON ENTERPRISES LIMITED, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, of Trident Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands (the "Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the inventor and proprietor of a design entitled "17.5L-18L Pet Carboy", a copy of the diagram is attached ("Design").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer unto the Assignee all the intellectual property right, title and interest of and in the Design.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that the Assignor as Beneficial Owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee all his intellectual property right, copyright, title and interest of and in the Design worldwide and the design rights conferred thereby including the rights for Assignee to have its name entered on any register of designs worldwide as the sole proprietor thereof TO HOLD, USE, EXERCISE AND ENJOY the copyright and design rights in the Design unto and by the Assignee, its successor and assign absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Deed has been executed by the Assignor on the date above.

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED by the Assignor in the presence of:- TONG CHACK FAI

For and on behalf of A.S. WATSON INDUSTRIES A division of A.S. Watson Group (HK) Ltd.

Gordon Ma Operations Director (NFm21)

> PATENT REEL: 011994 FRAME: 0593

ASSIGNMENT

Ass112-Des

RECORDED: 07/12/2001